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MISSISSIPPI RIVER

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY DIVISION

i

Montezuma Bend

Montezuma Cut-Off
Montezuma Towhead, AR
Montgomery Island
Montgomery Towhead, AR
Montz, LA

Moon Lake, MS

Moonshine, LA

Moore Island, MO

Morancy or Rose Hill Ldg, LA
Morgan Point Ldg, AR
Morgans Bend, LA

Morganza, LA

Morganza Crevasse, LA
Morganza Floodway, LA
Morganza Ldg, LA

Moro Ldg, LA

Morrison Towhead, MO
Morville Ldg, LA

Mound City Chute, AR

Mound Crevasse, MS

Mound, LA

Mound Ldg, MS

Mound Place Ldg, AR

Mount Pleasant, LA

Mount Pleasant Ldg, LA
Mouth of River Styx Ldg, AR
Mouth of St. Francis River, AR
Mouth of St. Francis River Ldg, AR
Mouth of White River, AR (new)
Mouth of White River, AR (old)
Mud Island, TN

Mulatto Bend Ldg, LA
Muscovalley Ldg, KY

Myrtle Grove, LA

N

Nairn, LA

Naomi, LA

Napoleon Cut-Off

Narrows (The), LA

Natchez Gage, MS

Natchez Island Chute

Natchez Island, MS

Natchez, MS

Naval Base (U.S.), LA
Nebraska Ldg, LA

Nebraska Ldg, TN

Needham Cut-Off

Neptune, LA

Nero, LA

Nestor Canal, LA

Nestor, LA

New Madrid, MO

New Madrid Bar, MO

New Madrid Bend

New Madrid Gage, MO

New Orleans, LA (Canal Street)
New Orleans (Carrollton) Gage, LA
New Texas Ldg, LA

Newman Cut-Off (Willow Cut-Off)
Newtown Bend

Niblett Ldg, MS (Caulk Cut-Off)
Nine Mile Point, LA

Nodena Bend, AR-TN

Norco, LA

Norfolk, MS

Norfolk Ldg, MO

Norma Ldg, LA

North Horn Lake, TN

North Pass

0O

Oak Alley Ldg, LA

Oak Bend Ldg, MS

Oakley, LA

Oakville, LA

Obion Creek, KY

Obion River, TN (mouth)
O'Bryan Ldg, MO (in Lucas Bend)
O'Bryan Towhead, MO

Octave Pass (Head)

Offutt Ldg, AR (Jackson Cut-Oft)
Offutt Ldg, MS

Ohio - Mississippi Rivers (Confluence)

O. K. Bend, MS (Hardin Cut-Off)
Old Brandywine Chute
Old Island No. 71, AR

Old River Control Structure (Low Sill)
Old River Control Structure (Overbank)

O1d River Lock, LA
Old River, LA-MS (lake)
Old River Lake or Lake Mary, MS

Map

67
67
67
74 & 75
74 & 75
127
67
125
32
92
51
116
116
116
116
116
107
36
107 & 109
57
78 & 79A
93
78 & T9A
64
118
118
44
64
64
74 & 75
75
57
119
32
133

136
133
76A
114
106
107
107
106
130
93
44
44
137
134
135
135
36
36
37
36
130
130
116
91
98
76
130
51
127 & 128
59
30
126
59
144

125

96

121

132

33

44

31

31

139

70

79

30

64

53 & 55

73
113 & 113A
113 & 113A

113A

85
110 & 112

Mile

657.0
657.0
655.0
597.0
593.5
130.0
656.0
156.0
928.0
455.5
769.0
279.0
278.0
276.6
279.0
278.1
355.6
890.0
353.8
739.2
560.5
443.3
560.9
676.2
254.5
254.7
812.5
672.2
672.3
599.0
591.7
736.2
236.6
932.4
59.2

153.3
426.0
201.1
70.1
922.0
819.2
942.5
944.0
3.0

550.0
953.8

757.3
605.0
314.4
315.2
304.0
502.0
322.8

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

(continued)

INDEX TO LOCALITIES BY MAPS AND MILES ABOVE HEAD OF PASSES

i

Old River, TN-AR (Barnay Chute)
(upper end)

Old Slough Ldg, TN

Old Town Bend

Old Walnut Bend

Olga, LA

Olga Ldg, LA

Ollie, LA

Omega or Buckhorn Ldg, LA

One Hundred Mile Ldg, LA

Oneida, LA

Open Lake, TN

Ophelia Ldg, LA

Opossum Chute

Opossum Point, LA

Ormond Ldg, LA

Osceola, AR

Osceola Ldg, AR

Ostrica Lock, LA

Ozark Island (No. 75) and Lake, MS

P

Palmetto Point, MS

Palmyra Island (No. 106) and Lake, MS
(Diamond Cut-Off)

Palmyra Ldg, MS (Diamond Cut-Oft)

Palo Alto Ldg, LA

Pandella Ldg, MS

Panther Forest Ldg, AR (Ashbrook Cut-Off)

Paradise Ldg, AR

Parker Ldg, LA

Parker Ldg, MO

Parker Ldg, MO

Pass a Loutre, LA

Paulina, LA

Paw Paw Bend

Paw Paw Ldg, MS (Marshall Cut-Oft)

Peeler Ldg, MS

Peters Island, MS-AR

Peters Ldg, AR

Philadelphia Point Ldg, LA

Phillipson, LA

Phoenix, LA

Pickett Island, AR

Pikes Peak, LA

Pilot Station, LA (Southwest Pass)

Pilottown, LA

Pinckney Ldg, AR

Pittman Island, MS (Sarah Cut-Oft)

Plaquemine, LA

Plaquemine Bend

Plum Point, TN

Point Breeze, LA

Point Celeste, LA

Point Chicot, AR

Point Clair Ldg, LA

Point Comfort, AR

Point Comfort Ldg, AR

Point Houmas, LA

Point Lookout, LA

Point Lookout Ldg, LA

Point Menoir, LA

Point Michel, LA

Point Moore Ldg, AR

Point Pleasant, LA

Point Pleasant, LA

Point Pleasant, MO (town)

Point Scudder, AR

Pointe a la Hache, LA (town)

Pointe a la Hache, Relief Outlet, LA (lower end)

Pointe a la Hache, Relief Outlet, LA (upper end)

Pointe Coupee, LA (town)

Poker Point, AR

Poker Point Ldg, AR

Port Allen, LA

Port Allen Ldg, LA

Port Allen Lock and Canal (Intracoastal
Waterway), LA

Port Barrow, LA

Port Hickey, LA

Port Sulphur, LA

Porter Lake, AR

Porter Lake, AR

Potash, LA

Poverty Point, LA

Poverty Point, MS (Sarah Cut-Off)

Prairie Point, AR

Prairie Point Towhead, AR

Prentiss Ldg, MS

Presidents Island No. 45, TN

Preston Ldg, AR

Prestons Ldg, LA

Princeton Ldg, MS

Map Mile
54 --
35 901.0
68 645.0
63 --
137 16.5
125 159.4
132 67.5
92 457.1
122 198.6
125 153.4
45 801.0
122 197.2
86 501.5
85 & 86 502.0
128 122.5
48 786.0
48 786.0
137 25.2
76 579.0
112 318.7
95 --
95 --
122 198.5
112 324.0
80A --
53 --
105 --
33 924.0
34 915.5
139 0.5
125 149.3
93 446.8
93 --
92 457.8
62 694.0
62 693.5
123 181.9
114 302.4
133 58.8
82 527.5
125 155.8
141 *19.2
139 2.0
60 & 61 712.8
85 --
121 208.6
121 209.0
48 782.0
113 & 113A 311.8
134 52.5
80 --
122 193.1
79 & 80A 547.0
79 548.0
124 171.3
88 & 89 479.5
88 & 89 479.0
118 255.3
135 44.0
84 515.0
99 414.0
136 30.3
37 879.0
53 & 56 --
134 49.0
136 33.2
135 44.1
117 268.7
55 748.4
55 750.0
120 230.6
120 230.9
120 228.4
123 175.8
118 255.5
135 39.3
66 670.0
61 702.5
135 40.5
133 60.0
85 --
66 669.0
66 665.0
76 582.8
58 582.8
51 767.8
117 262.9
84 510.0
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